

BID #2023-24													
TERM: 6 MONTHS													
ASPHALT MATERIALS													
		GENERAL	HASKELL	BAILEYS	TJ	EVANS &	ASSOCIATES	DUNHAMMS	KERNS				
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MATERIALS	LEMON	PAVING	CAMPBELL	COMPANY	ASPHALT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT				
PRODUCT FOR PLANT OR PIT													
HMHL	TON	NB	\$70.25	\$71.00	\$61.00	\$87.00	\$62.00	\$85.00					
			Delivery = \$4.00/ton + \$0.20/ton/mile		** SEE NOTES BELOW	picked up @ ponca city plant							
FILL SAND	TON	\$7.50	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$10.00				
			Delivery = \$4.00/ton + \$0.20/ton/mile										
CLASS "A" SAND (C-33)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB					
CONCRETE SAND	TON	\$14.75	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB				
			Delivery = \$4.00/ton + \$0.20/ton/mile										
PLANT CLEANUP ASPHALT	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB				
FLY ASH AGGREGATE (WHEN AVAILABLE)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB				
1 1/2" & SMALLER	TON	NB	NB	NB	\$14.95	\$20.00	NB	\$16.00					
SCREENED ASPHALT"													
NOTES:													
LOCATION:		OKC	OKC OR SHAWNEE	CARNEY	EDMOND	PONCA CITY	SAPULPA	PERKINS					

*HMHL-Hot mix asphalt priced is for Type A w/25% recycle material. Type B 25% recycle is available for \$69.00 per ton. Type A Virgin is available for \$74.00 per ton. Type B Virgin is available for \$83.00 per ton.

BID #2023-25					
TERM: SIX MONTHS					
COLD PATCH MATERIAL			TULSA	DUNHAMMS	T & C
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CRAFCO, INC	ASPHALT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT
PICKED UP AT PLANT	PER TON	\$110.00	\$99.00	\$110.00	\$135 fob OKC
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	\$10.50	NB	NB	\$11.50/60# BAG fob CHANDLER
DELIVERED TO D#1	PER TON	\$122.00	\$118.00	\$126.00	\$165.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	25 TONS	20 TON	15 TON	25 TONS
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	\$13.50	NB	NB	\$12.50/60#BAGS
	STATE MINIMUM	60 BAGS (1 PALLET)			100 BAGS
DELIVERED TO D#3	PER TON	\$122.00	\$123.00	\$126.00	\$165.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	25 TONS	20 TON	15 TONS	25 TONS
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	\$13.50	NB	NB	\$12.50/60# BAGS
	STATE MINIMUM	60 BAGS (1 PALLET)			100 BAGS
WARRANTY:		As stated on Product Data Sheet	6 MONTHS	1 YEAR	*Guaranteed 1 year in upopen bag - *Stockpile Guaranteed 1 year-25 tons or more
BRAND NAME:		CRAFCO, INC	EZ STREET	QPR	Patch N Pave
PLANT LOCATION:		EDMOND	TULSA	SAND SPRINGS	OKC/CHANDLER

BID #2023-26					
TERM: 6 MONTHS					
CONCRETE PRODUCTS					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	TJ CAMPBELL	KERNS READY MIXED		
RECYCLED CONCRETE					
CONCRETE SCREENING	PER TON	NB	NB		
1 1/2" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	\$19.00	NB		
3" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB		
3-5" OVERSIZE CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB		
CEMENT PRODUCTS					
TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT					
94 POUNDS BAGS NET	PER BAG	NB	NB		
BULK		NB	NB		
CONCRETE MIX PRODUCTS					
3500 MIX WITH AIR	SO. YD.	NB	\$136.50		
CLASS A WITH AIR	SO. YD.	NB	\$136.50		
CLASS AA WITH AIR	SO. YD.	NB	\$140.25		
COOLANT IN THE CONCRETE	SO. YD.	NB	\$210.00		
FLOWABLE FILL	SO. YD.	NB	\$136.50		
FREE MILEAGE	MILE	25 MILES	25 MILES		
COST AFTER FREE MILEAGE	CU/YD-MI	NB	\$200 PER LOAD		
			*Fuel surcharge: \$12.00 - \$72.00 per load depends on price @ pump		
PLANT LOCATION		STILLWATER	STILLWATER		

*Prices indicated per square yard will NOT include any: fuel surcharges, environmental fees and delivery fees and no minimum order charge

BID #2023-27				
TERM: SIX MONTH				
CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	BID	DUB ROSS	WILSON CULVERTS	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	DELIVERED SPIRAL	DELIVERED SPIRAL	
2-2/3 X 1/2 GA PIPE				
15 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$16.75	\$18.45	
15 END SECTION	EA.	\$135.51	\$121.55	
BAND	EA.	\$25.13	\$27.67	
18 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$20.25	\$22.10	
18 END SECTION	EA.	\$175.72	\$161.50	
BAND	EA.	\$30.38	\$33.15	
24 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$26.95	\$29.45	
24 END SECTION	EA.	\$262.24	\$234.60	
BAND	EA.	\$40.50	\$44.18	
30 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$33.39	\$36.89	
30 END SECTION	EA.	\$478.61	\$382.50	
BAND	EA.	\$50.09	\$55.34	
36 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$40.22	\$44.63	
36 END SECTION	EA.	\$745.42	\$525.30	
BAND	EA.	\$60.34	\$66.94	
42 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$46.83	\$51.60	
42 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,406.62	\$722.50	
BAND	EA.	\$70.25	\$77.39	
48 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$78.44	\$70.98	
48 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,636.98	Call for pricing	
BAND	EA.	\$117.67	\$88.44	
54 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$88.04	\$79.90	
54 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,940.29	Call for pricing	
BAND	EA.	\$132.06	\$99.52	
3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS				
60 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$76.87	\$70.89	
60 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,065.19	Call for pricing	

BAND	EA.	\$153.73	\$221.34 wide band
66 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$84.97	\$96.33
66 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,295.07	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$169.94	\$244.55 wide band
72 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$92.00	\$105.06
72 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,652.73	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$184.60	\$267.76 wide band
78 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$100.18	\$122.53
78 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,959.25	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$200.38	\$288.67 wide band
84 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$136.07	\$145.78
84 END SECTION	EA.	\$4,216.83	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$272.14	\$309.58 wide band
90 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$145.68	\$155.98
90 END SECTION	EA.	NB	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$291.35	\$331.72 wide band
96 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$155.28	\$166.18
96 END SECTION	EA.	NB	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$310.36	\$353.86 wide band
102 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$166.98	\$176.15
102 END SECTION	EA.	NB	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$333.95	\$378.43 wide band
108 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$258.04	NB
108 END SECTION	EA.	NB	NB
BAND	EA.	\$516.08	NB
114 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$265.00	NB
114 END SECTION	EA.	NB	NB
BAND	EA.	\$530.00	NB
2 2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS			
17 X 13 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$17.76	*30 ft max length for 15"
END	EA.	\$136.34	\$198.05
BAND	EA.	\$26.63	\$27.67
21 X 15 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$21.46	\$23.10

END	EA.	\$159.86	\$252.45
BAND	EA.	\$32.20	\$33.15
24 X 18 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$25.02	\$26.76
END	EA.	\$194.49	\$324.28
BAND	EA.	\$37.52	\$38.63
28 X 20 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$28.57	\$30.45
END	EA.	\$229.11	\$396.10
BAND	EA.	\$42.85	\$44.18
35 X 24 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$35.39	\$37.89
END	EA.	\$383.89	\$559.30
BAND	EA.	\$53.09	\$55.34
42 X 29 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$54.20	\$54.13
END	EA.	\$607.18	\$986.85
BAND	EA.	\$81.30	\$66.94
49 X 33 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$62.72	\$63.05
END	EA.	\$1,046.12	\$1,385.50
BAND	EA.	\$94.08	\$77.39
57 X 38 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$102.65	\$97.00
END	EA.	\$1,304.53	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$153.98	\$176.93 wide band
64 X 43 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$115.44	\$108.73
END	EA.	\$1,813.90	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$173.17	\$199.03 wide band
CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH			
3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS			
66 X 51 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$103.50	\$105.75
END	EA.	\$2,503.26	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$207.00	\$221.34 wide band
73 X 55 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$115.48	\$101.53
END	EA.	\$3,358.98	Call for pricing
BAND	EA.	\$230.97	\$244.55 wide band
81 X 59 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$126.62	\$127.51
END	EA.	\$3,537.80	Call for pricing

BAND	EA.	\$253.24	\$267.76 wide band
87 X 63 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$134.05	NB
END	EA.	\$3,836.62	NB
BAND	EA.	\$268.10	NB
95 X 67 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$208.76	NB
END	EA.	\$3,959.25	NB
BAND	EA.	\$417.52	NB
103 X 71 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$230.50	NB
END	EA.	\$5,542.89	NB
BAND	EA.	\$461.00	NB
LOCATION:		OKC	ELKHART, TX

BID #2023-28			
TERM: SIX MONTHS			
ROADBED STABILIZERS		SCOTWOOD INDUSTRIES	OKLAHOMA CEMENT SOLUTIONS
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT		
FLY ASH	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB NB	NB
CEMENT KILN DUST	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB NB	NB
PORTLAND TYPE 1-2	PER TON PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB NB	NB
CALCIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	\$ 1.87 delivered & applied 4,300 gal min Tetra Chemical 35%	NB
AMONIUM LIGIN SULFATE	TRUCKLOAD, GAL.	NB	NB
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	\$ 1.64 delivered & applied 4,300 gal min DustGard Magnesium Chloride	NB
CEMENT SLURRY	PER DRY TON	NB	\$280.00
BRAND NAME:		Tetra Chemical 35% & DustGard	CEMENT SLURRY
ADDITIONAL INFO.			

BID # 2023-29		STEWART	STEWART
ROCK PRODUCTS		STONE	STONE
DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	CUSHING	PAWNEE
CRUSHED STONE			
YARD CLEAN UP ROCK	PER TON	\$2.50	\$3.50
WASHED SCREENINGS	PER TON	NB	NB
SCREENINGS	PER TON	NB	\$8.50
1/2 INCH DOWN	PER TON	\$2.50	\$3.50
AG LIME/ INDUST. AGG.	PER TON	NB	NB
CLASS A ROCK			
1 1/2 INCH (#57)	PER TON	NB	NB
3/4 INCH (#67)	PER TON	NB	NB
CRUSHER RUN			
1 1/2 INCH	PER TON	\$14.50	\$13.50
3 INCH	PER TON	\$14.00	\$13.00
FILTERED BLANKET 4-5"	PER TON	NB	NB
1-1/2 INCH SURGE ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB
1-1/2 INCH FILTER STONE	PER TON	NB	NB
SURGE ROCK	PER TON	NB	\$17.00
10 1/4" RIP RAP QUARRY RUN	PER TON	NB	NB
12", 18", 24" RIP RAP	PER TON	NB	\$24.00
GABION STONE	PER TON	NB	NB
TBSC OR SABM (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB
INSOLUABLE ROCK (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB
ROAD ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB
SHOT ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB

BID #2023-30				
TERM: SIX MONTHS	RAILROAD	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	SUNBELT
INTERLOCKING SHEETING, DECKING	YARD	YARD	EQUIP. & SUPPLY	EQUIP. & SUPPLY
ITEM DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	PICKED UP	DELIVERED	PICKED UP
21.7" BLACK INTERLOCKING				
SHEETING				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$6.53	\$6.53	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$8.22	\$8.22	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$10.13	\$10.13	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$11.02	\$11.02	NB	NB
21.7" GALV. INTERLOCKING				
SHEETING				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$8.59	\$8.59	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$10.94	\$10.94	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$13.27	\$13.27	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$14.55	\$14.55	NB	NB
18" BLACK INTERLOCKING				
SHEETING				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	\$8.20	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
18" GALV. INTERLOCKING				
SHEETING				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	\$10.90	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
22 GA PAINTED DECK SQ. FT.				
1.716	1.716	1.716	\$2.31	NB
11 GA SHEETING SQ. FT.				
NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
LOCATION				
STILLWATER	STILLWATER	STILLWATER	MEEKER	MEEKER

BID# 2023-31		NEW	USED	NEW	USED
TERM: 6 MONTHS		RAILROAD	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	SUNBELT
PILING PIPE		YARD	YARD	EQUIP	EQUIP
ITEM DESCRIPTION		DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED
STEEL PIPE, 1/2 INCH WALL					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
8 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
9 INCH	LN. FT.	\$60.10	NB	NB	\$34.50
10 INCH	LN. FT.	\$40.02	NB	NB	NB
12 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
STEEL PIPE, .375 INCH WALL					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	\$38.64	NB	NB	NB
8 INCH	LN. FT.	\$41.10	NB	NB	NB
9 INCH	LN. FT.	\$51.30	NB	NB	\$32.50
10 INCH	LN. FT.	\$31.20	NB	NB	\$28.50
12 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	\$29.50
STEEL PIPE, 1/4 INCH WALL OR THICKER					
12 INCH	LN. FT.	\$40.60	\$25.20	NB	\$22.95
14 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$32.20	NB	NB
16 INCH	LN. FT.	\$54.60	\$42.00	NB	\$31.50
18 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$48.00	NB	NB
20 INCH	LN. FT.	\$72.80	\$49.40	NB	\$59.00
22 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$47.60	NB	NB
24 INCH	LN. FT.	\$80.60	\$46.80	NB	\$45.00
26 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$46.90	NB	\$69.00
30 INCH	LN. FT.	\$119.00	\$68.60	NB	\$68.50
36 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$72.80	\$130.00	NB
42 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$95.20	NB	NB
LOCATION:		STILLWATER	STILLWATER	MEEKER	MEEKER

BID #2023-32	RAILROAD	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	SUNBELT
TERM: SIX MONTHS	YARD	YARD	EQUIP	EQUIP
PLATE STEEL ETC.	NEW	USED	NEW	USED
ITEM DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED
PLATE STEEL	*round to the nearest cent			
	48"-72"/84"-120"			
3/16 INCH LB.	0.585/1.170	NB	0.85	NB
1/4 INCH LB.	0.585/1.170	NB	0.85	NB
5/16 INCH LB.	0.585/1.170	NB	0.8	NB
3/8 INCH LB.	0.585/1.170	NB	0.85	NB
7/16 INCH LB.	0.585/1.170	NB	NB	NB
1/2 INCH LB.	0.585/1.171	NB	NB	NB
I-BEAMS LB.	1.042	0.45	0.895	NB
H-BEAMS LB.	0.7980 (10"x42#)	0.45 (10"x42#)	0.84	NB
CHANNEL IRON LB.	0.832	NB	0.83	NB
ANGLE IRON LB.	0.832	NB	0.83	NB
REINFORCING STEEL				
#3 3/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.2926	NB	0.27	NB
#4 1/2 INCH LN. FT.	0.4784	NB	0.48	NB
#5 5/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.7426	NB	0.76	NB
#6 3/4 INCH LN. FT.	1.237	NB	NB	NB
#7 7/8 INCH LN. FT.	CALL	NB	NB	NB
#8 1 INCH LN. FT.	CALL	NB	NB	NB
LOCATION:	Stillwater	Stillwater	Meeker	Meeker

BID #2023-33 (TANK CARS)			
TERM 6 MONTHS			
STEEL PIPE	BID		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RAILROAD YARD	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
3/8 INCH WALL THICKNESS			
3 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
4 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	\$239.00
4 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
5 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	\$289.00
5 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
6 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	\$337.00
6 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$469.00	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$528.54	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
1/2 INCH WALL THICKNESS			
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$410.00	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$410.00	NB
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$410.00	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$410.00	NB
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$410.00	NB
3/4 INCH OR BETTER WALL THICKNESS			
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$425.00	NB
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
LOCATION:		STILLWATER	MEEKER

BID # 2023-34				
TERM: 6 MONTHS				
BRIDGE CLIPS, GUARD RAILS			RAILROAD	SUNBELT
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT		YARD	EQUIPMENT
GUARD RAIL				
NEW GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$13.22	\$11.50
USED GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$4.95	NB
END WINGS				
NEW END WINGS	EA.		\$52.00	\$69.00
USED END WINGS	EA.		NB	NB
GUARD RAIL POSTS				
NEW GUARDRAIL	EA.		\$25.00	NB
USED GUARDRAIL	EA.		NB	NB
LOCATION:			Stillwater	Meeker

BID # 2023-35													
TERM: 6 MONTHS													
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	FLEET FUELS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	EARNHEART OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	
ITEM DESCRIPTION													
DELIVERY TO: DIST #1 & DIST #3													
HD 15-40 WT DEF. MOTOR OIL		CK4 Superceeds older specs											
1 CS. OF (4) 1 GAL. CONTR.	Y	\$63.88		NB		NB		NB	Y	\$18.45	Y	\$73.80	
BULK	Y	\$13.99		\$29.99	Y	\$12.59		NB	Y	\$13.93	Y	\$13.93	
3 GAL.	Y	\$58.50		\$59.55		NB		NB	Y	NB	Y	NB	
5 GAL.	Y	\$99.50		\$105.00	Y	NB		NB	Y	\$79.90	Y	\$79.90	
55 GAL.	Y	\$866.25		\$1,089.00	Y	NB		NB	Y	\$862.40	Y	\$862.40	
BRAND		Mesa by Citigo		Mystik JT8		DA Reliant Premium				NAL		NAL	
UNIV. HYDR. OIL													
5 GAL.	Y	\$79.95		\$99.95	Y	\$66.50		NB	Y	\$76.00	Y	\$76.00	
55 GAL.	Y	\$769.95		\$879.00		NB		NB	Y	\$755.70	Y	\$755.70	
BULK	Y	\$11.49		\$12.49	Y	NB		NB	Y	\$11.74	Y	\$11.74	
BRAND		Mesa by Citigo AW 32, 46, 68		Citigo Hydurance 32, 46, 68		DA Hydratrans 100				NAL		NAL	
10 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4													
5 GAL.	Y	\$89.00		\$109.00	Y	\$64.75		NB	Y	\$100.00	Y	\$100.00	
55 GAL.	Y	\$995.00		\$1,095.00		NB		NB	Y	\$1,067.00	Y	\$1,067.00	
Bulk	Y	\$16.95		\$17.95	Y	\$10.49		NB	Y	\$17.65	Y	\$17.65	
BRAND		Mesa by Citigo AW 32, 46, 68		Citigo		DA Presurfio 32 + 46				NAL		NAL	
30 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4													
5 GAL.	Y	\$89.00		\$109.00	Y	\$65.15		NB	Y	\$100.00	Y	\$100.00	
55 GAL.	Y	\$995.00		\$1,095.00		NB		NB	Y	\$1,067.00	Y	\$1,067.00	
Bulk	Y	\$16.95		\$17.95	Y	\$10.69		NB	Y	\$17.65	Y	\$17.65	
BRAND		Mesa by Citigo AW 32, 46, 68		Citigo		DA Presurfio 68				NAL		NAL	

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	FLEET FUELS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	EARNHEART OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
30 WT TORQUE FLUID												
5 GAL.	Y	\$89.00	Y	\$109.00		NB		NB	Y	\$100.00	Y	\$100.00
55 GAL.	Y	\$995.00	Y	\$1,095.00		\$919.00		NB	Y	\$1,067.00	Y	\$1,067.00
Bulk	Y	\$16.95	Y	\$17.95		\$12.98		NB	Y	\$17.65	Y	\$17.65
BRAND		Mesa by Citigo AW 32, 46, 68		Citigo		DA Torguard 30						
ANTIFREEZE- 50/50		50/50		Full Strength		50/50		Full Strength		50/50		Full Strength
Heavy Duty Green												
6 GAL	Y	\$41.94	Y	\$53.94		NB		NB	Y	\$9.89	Y	NB
55 GAL	Y	\$329.45	Y	\$438.90		\$448.00		\$671.00	Y	\$299.49	Y	\$449.49
BULK	Y	\$4.99	Y	\$6.99		NB		NB	Y	Need to price at that time	Y	Need to price at that time
BRAND						Barsol		Barsol				
HD Red												
6 GAL	Y	\$53.94	Y	\$71.94		NB		NB	Y	\$9.89	Y	NB
55 GAL	Y	\$384.45	Y	\$599.50		\$518.65		\$738.65	Y	\$389.49	Y	\$595.00
BULK	Y	\$5.99	Y	\$9.99		NB		NB	Y	Need to price at that time	Y	Need to price at that time
BRAND						Barsol		Barsol				
GREASE CARTRIDGES		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp
30 CNT.	Y	\$117.00	Y	\$135.00		NB		NB	Y	\$4.99	Y	\$4.99
60 CNT.	Y	\$234.00	Y	\$270.00		\$184.00 (50 ct)		\$179.00 (50 ct)	Y	\$4.99	Y	\$4.99
BRAND				Mystik JT6 Hi Temp		DA Prolith Nigi2		DA Prolith Nigi2		Citadel		Citadel
GROUP IV SYNTHETICS 75W-90 GEAR LUBE												
5 GAL.		\$129.65				NB				\$149.00		
16 GAL.		\$399.45				NB				NB		
55 GAL.		\$1,298.00				\$1,733.60				\$1,435.00		
BRAND		Mesa				DA Synsure 2				NAL		

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	AEG PETROLEUM	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	FLEET FUEL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	EARNHEART OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
80W-90 GEAR LUBE												
1 GAL.		\$46.70 (2 gal jug 3/2 cs \$140.10)				NB				NB		
5 GAL.		\$89.00				NB				\$86.50		
55 GAL.		\$849.20				\$1,109.35				\$935.00		
BRAND		Mesa								NAL		
TRACTOR/HYDR TRANS OIL SAE 5W-30												
5 GAL.		\$109.00		\$89.50		\$66.50				\$69.60		
30 GAL.		NB		NB		NB				NB		
55 GAL.		\$895.00		\$765.00		NB				\$738.10		
BRAND		Mystik Premium JT5 UTH		Mesa		DA Hydratrans 100						
SYNTHETIC MULTI-PURPOSE GREASE												
10 14 Oz. Cart		\$80.00				\$138.90 \$694.50 (50/14 oz Cart)				\$4.06		
40 14 Oz Cart		\$320.00				NB Total Syn Pro Sch #2				\$4.06		
12 24 Oz. Bottles		NB Mystik Synthetic 220								NB NAL		
BRAND												
ADDITIONAL INFO						200 GALLON MINIMUM DELIVERY						
LOCATION:		El Reno		El Reno		Tulsa		Tulsa		Enid		Enid

Bid # 2023-37		
Term 6 Months		
HERBICIDES		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	STILLWATER MILLING CO	HERITAGE PPG
MSMA PLUS HC OR EQUAL		
FOB		
GALLON	NB	NB
2.5 GALLON	\$126.99	\$89.33
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
DELIVERED		
GALLON	NB	NB
2.5 GALLON	NB	\$89.33
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
PATRIOT SELECTIVE HERBICIDE OR EQUAL		
FOB		
8 OZ BOTTLE (added by vendor)	NB	\$30.00
16 OZ BOTTLE (added by vendor)	\$31.92	\$60.00
64 OZ (added by vendor)	NB	\$234.50
GALLON	NB	NB
2.5 GALLON	NB	NB
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
BRAND		
DELIVERED		
8 OZ BOTTLE (added by vendor)	NB	\$30.00

16 OZ BOTTLE (added by vendor)	NB	\$60.00
64 OZ (added by vendor)	NB	\$234.50
GALLON	NB	NB
2.5 GALLON	NB	NB
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
BRAND		
PREFER 90 NONIONIC SURFACTANT OR EQUAL		
FOB		
GALLON	\$75.99	\$27.00
2.5 GALLON	NB	\$62.50
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	\$747.00
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
BRAND		WINDSURF
DELIVERED		
GALLON	NB	\$27.00
2.5 GALLON	NB	\$62.50
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	\$747.00
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
BRAND		WINDSURF
GRAZONNEXT HL OR EQUAL		
FOB		
GALLON	NB	NB
2 GALLON (added by vendor)	\$125.99	NB
2.5 GALLON	NB	NB
30 GALLON DRUM	\$1,695.00	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB

DELIVERED		
GALLON	NB	NB
2 GALLON (added by vendor)	NB	NB
2.5 GALLON	NB	NB
30 GALLON DRUM	NB	NB
275 GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
GALLON TOTE	NB	NB
NOTES:		
LOCATION:	STILLWATER	OKC

Bid # 2023-38		
Term 6 Months		
Erosion Prevention Block Mats		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	SYNTHETEX LLC	
DELIVERED TO PAYNE COUNTY		
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD	\$11.79	
FOB		
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD	\$10.17	
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:		
"U" REBAR ANCHORS: price/anchor	\$2.00	/anchor
RECYCLEX: price/roll	\$159.00	/roll
NOTICE REQUIRED BY BIDDING VENDOR FOR DELIVERY:	7	days
FOR FOB: PICKUP ADDRESS:	320 Collier Rd Toccoa, GA 30577	

Bid # 2023-39									
Term 6 Months									
TIRES									
		DIRECT DISCOUNT	DIRECT DISCOUNT	SOUTHERN	SOUTHERN				
		TIRE	TIRE	TIRE MART	TIRE MART				
		BEST GRADE	ALT BID	BEST GRADE	ALT BID	BEST GRADE	BEST GRADE	ALT BID	
TRUCK TIRES/RADIAL TIRES CHIP & CUT RESISTANT									
1100 R24.5 DRIVE TIRE		\$325.00	\$325.00	\$367.20	NB	\$570.17		NB	
BRAND		DRC-BL	WESTLAKE	FIRESTONE		GOODYEAR			
TIRE #		11245LUC	11245LUC	281069		138308668			
TREAD DESIGN		LUG	LUG			G282			
11 R24.5 Drive Tire (added by vendor)									
BRAND		Uniroyal							
TIRE #		9631							
TREAD DESIGN		LUG							
1100 R24.5 STEER TIRE									
BRAND		SOTER-USL	WESTLAKE	FIRESTONE	NB	\$420.63		NB	
TIRE #		11245H	11245H	238566		138813737			
TREAD DESIGN		STEER	STEER			MARATHON RSA			
11 R24.5 Steer Tire (added by vendor)									
BRAND		Uniroyal							
TIRE #									
TREAD DESIGN		Steer							
1100 R24.5 TRAILER TIRE									
BRAND		SOTERBL	WESTLAKE	FIRESTONE	NB	\$399.18		NB	
TIRE #		11245H	11245H	011608		138813739			
TREAD DESIGN		TRAILER SR	TRAILER SR			MARATHON RSS			

11 R24.5 Trailer Tire (added by vendor)		\$280.00	\$378.81				
BRAND	Milepreo		Uniroyal				
TIRE #							
TREAD DESIGN	Chip & Cut		Chip & Cut				
RADIAL MOTORGRADER TIRES							
1400 X 24 12 PLY MG TL		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$588.42	NB	\$680.00	NB
BRAND	Maxum		WESTLAKE	FIRESTONE		AMERICAN MINER	
TIRE #	1424R		1424R	425214		206056001	
TREAD DESIGN	OTR		OTR			BIAS AMERICAN MINER SL E2/G2	
175R25 18 PLY MG TL (DISTRICT 3) (added by vendor)		\$950.00	\$950.00				
BRAND	Maxum		Maxum				
TIRE #	17525		17525				
TREAD DESIGN	OTR		OTR				
NOTES:							
LOCATION:	STILLWATER	STILLWATER	COLUMBIA, MS	COLUMBIA, MS	AKRON, OH	AKRON, OH	